Amendment to H.R. 1769 Offered by Mr. Lamborn

Page 2, line 13, strike "4705" and insert "4706".

Page 4, line 10, insert "the Westlands Agreement is approved and" after "herein,".

Page 4, line 20, insert "before the period" after "sentence".

Page 4, line 23, strike "Westlands." and insert "Westlands".

Page 5, line 14, insert a comma after "(b)".

Page 5, line 15, strike "Strike" and insert ", and striking".

Page 5, line 22, strike the semicolon and insert a comma.

Page 6, beginning on line 2, strike "is directed to" and insert "shall".

Page 6, line 8, insert after the period "Such contract shall continue so long as Westlands fulfills its obligations under the contract."

Page 7, line 6, insert a comma after "obligations".

Page 7, line 7, strike "and".

Page 7, line 12, strike "is directed to" and insert 'shall".

Page 7, line 13, strike "9(e)" and insert "9(d) and 9(c)(1)".

Page 7, line 14, strike "1196" and insert "1195, 1194".

Page 7, line 16, strike "irrigation".

Page 7, line 17, strike "of Lemoore Naval Air Station associated with air operations" and insert ", as determined under paragraph (2), of Lemoore Naval Air Station, and all associated remaining repayment obligations owing to the United States on the date of enactment of this Act are discharged, and the Secretary shall certify that the lands within the Lemoore Naval Air Station are free from the ownership and full cost pricing limitations of Federal reclamation law. Such contract shall continue so long as the Secretary of the Navy pays all applicable charges consistent with applicable law".

Page 7, line 21, strike "section 9(e)" and insert "the".

Page 7, line 23, insert "in cooperation" before "with".

Page 8, line 5, strike "according to the allocation steps for" and insert "in the same percentage as allocated to".

Page 8, line 6 insert "in the San Luis Unit of the Project." after "contractors".

Page 8, strike the text on lines 7 through 16.

Page 8, line 24, insert "section" before "9(d)".

Page 8, line 25, strike "6" and insert "6(a) of this Act".

Page 9, line 1, insert "section" before "9(d)".

Page 9, line 11, strike "paragraphs" and insert "paragraph".

Page 9, line 14, insert "section" before "9(d)".

Page 9, line 15, insert "of this Act" after "section 6(a)".

Page 10, starting on line 8, strike "paragraphs (1) and (2)" and insert "paragraph (1)".

Page 11, line 12, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)".

Page 12, line 11, strike "including: Approximately" and insert "including approximately".

Page 12, line 15, strike "plants. Includes" and insert "plants, which includes".

Page 12, starting on line 18, strike "laterals. Pumping Plants" and insert "laterals; pumping plants".

Page 12, line 20, insert a semicolon after "Canal".

Page 12, line 21, insert "and" before "Pumping".

Page 16, line 12, strike "Reclamation" and insert "federal reclamation".

Page 18, line 18, strike "4717" and insert "4714".